Extraordinary Adjustments shall be subject to optional review and confirmation or denial 
by the Coalition. 

4.7 ANNUAL SUBSIDY.    Beginning October 1, 2014, the Coalition will provide an annual 

subsidy to ETMC EMS for the provision of EMS services under this Agreement in the 
amount of two hundred three thousand, three hundred seventy-three dollars and twenty 
cents ($203,373.20), which will be paid in four (4) quarterly installments of fifty 
thousand eight hundred forty-three dollars and thirty cents ($50,843.30), with each 
installment due on October 1, January 1, April 1 and July 1 of each year during the term 
of this Agreement.  This subsidy amount will be adjusted annually on October 1st of each 
year but each such adjustment shall not exceed the percentage change in the nationwide